SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 247 by Senator Cortez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "(a), (b), (c), (d), and (e)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "44(9) and (13)" to "44(9), (11), and (13)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, between "46:1816(B)(8)," and "to enact" delete "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 8, between "610," and "relative" insert "and to repeal R.S. 27:24(A)(5)(f),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 1, delete "(a), (b), (c), (d), and (e)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 2, change "44(9) and (13)" to "44(9), (11), and (13)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 5, delete line 14 in its entirety.
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 6, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

"(11)(a) "Gaming device" or "gaming equipment" means any equipment or
mechanical, electro-mechanical, or electronic contrivance, component, or
machine, including a slot machine, used directly or indirectly in connection
with gaming or any game, which affects the result of a wager by determining
wins or losses.
(b) Notwithstanding any provision of Subparagraph (a) of this

22(b) Notwithstanding any provision of Subparagraph (a) of this23Paragraph to the contrary "gaming device" or "gaming equipment"24shall also include a sports wagering mechanism as that term is defined25in R.S. 27:602 if the riverboat gaming operator is also licensed by the26board for a sports book in accordance with Chapter 10 of this Title.27*

- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 6, line 19, change "**apply to**" to "**include**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 11, line 23, change "**<u>apply to</u>**" to "**<u>include</u>**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 16, line 1, change "<u>Chapter 1</u>" to "<u>Chapters 1 and 2</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 16, lines 26 and 29, change "<u>operators</u>" to "<u>an operator</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 17, lines 3 and 7, change "<u>operators</u>" to "<u>an operator</u>" and "<u>their</u>" to "<u>its</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 17, line 10, change "storage, and retention of data and security" to "storage and
 9 retention of data, and security"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 17, line 11, change "<u>operators</u>" to "<u>an operator</u>" and "<u>their</u>" to "<u>its</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 17, line 20, change "<u>operators</u>" to "<u>an operator</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 20, line 13, change "<u>Whether the applicant has adequate capitalization</u>" to "<u>The</u>
 <u>applicant's capitalization adequacy</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- 18 On page 20, line 14, delete "<u>the</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 20, line 18, change "Whether the applicant has the" to "The applicant's"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 20, line 21, change "Whether the applicant has adequate capitalization and the"
 to "The applicant's capitalization adequacy and"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 20, line 24, change "<u>Whether the applicant has a</u>" to "<u>The applicant's</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 20, lines 28 and 29, change "<u>Whether the applicant has filed, or had filed</u>
 <u>against it, a proceeding for bankruptcy, or has ever been involved</u>" to "<u>The applicant's</u>
 filing or having filed against it a proceeding for bankruptcy, or involvement"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 31 On page 21, line 2, change "Whether or not at the time of the application, the applicant 32 is" to "The applicant's being named as"
- 32 is" to "The applicant's being named as"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

- 2 On page 32, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 3 "Section 5. R.S. 27:44(A)(5)(f) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 5 On page 32, line 28, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."